Replenishment belt hopper
NFB 70 / NFB100 / NFB200
        Translation of original operating instruction
       Copyright by Afag GmbH
Release: 3.0 2009-12-23 Page 2
This instruction manual applies to:
Type Order number
Replenishment belt hopper

6.8 Wear and spare parts
Table 2: Wearing parts
Pos. Type Designation
Order number
NFB70 NFB100 NFB200
2 Roller chain 3/8“ (06B-1) 455 TL. 11011807
4
Groove ball bear-
ing
6005-2RSR 50018166
5 Ball joint bearing 2203-2RS-TV 50030348
8 Chain wheel with hub 15216612
9 Chain wheel with hub 15216649
10/11/12 Belt HAG-12E 50020065 50020066 50020068
Table 3: Spare parts
Pos. Type Designation
Order number
NFB70 NFB100 NFB200
1
Three phase AC motor
with drive
1LA7070-6AA12,
MRT 50A/100-FT/RL-
71/85
50020162
3 Locking element 455 TL. 11 11011808
Release: 3.0 2009-12-23 Page 22
Figure 8
5
8
9
1
2 / 3
5
4
10/11/12
Release: 3.0 2009-12-23 Page 23
7 Accessories
7.1 Mounting parts
Table 4: Order data
Type Order number Description
Base frame
70 l 50063668 Height adjustable welded frame
for installing the hopper directly at
the line
100 l 50066953
200 l 50067391
Mobile base frame
70 l 50068104 Height adjustable mobile welded
frame for installing the hopper on
the floor directly at the line
100 l 50068109
200 l 50068173
Hinged chute 50018806 Adjustable chute 0°-30°
Chute spout  50201054 Attached vertical chute
SE621 belt motor control 50000396 230V / 50Hz
7.2 Control device
Table 5: Control devices for NVD
Type Power supply Order number Comment
IRG2-N
230V/50Hz 15079949 Control with timer function using sen-
sors 115V/60Hz 15205642
SE 621 230V/50Hz 50000396
Control with timer function using sen-
sors
Third-party controllers can also be used as long as they meet the technical require-
ments.
Release: 3.0 2009-12-23 Page 24
7.3 Address for orders
Germany:
Afag GmbH
Wernher-von-Braun-Strasse 5a
D92224 Amberg (Germany)
Phone: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 96 21 / 65 0 27-390
Sales
Afag GmbH
Berliner Straße 31
D71229 Leonberg
Phone: ++49 (0) 71 52 / 60 08-0
Fax: ++49 (0) 71 52 / 60 08-10